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Table One:

Demographic Characteristics of Fall 2003 Total Applicants, Admitted Applicants and
Arriving Students (Undergraduate) Page 1

 Demographic Characteristics

Gender N % N % N %
female 7,432 57.8 4,384 61.4 2,382 62.9

male 5,429 42.2 2,761 38.6 1,406 37.1
Total 12,861 7,145 3,788

Age (at Dec. 31/03) N % N % N %
   age less than 18 348 2.7 242 3.4 116 3.1
   age 18 5,297 41.2 3,365 47.1 1,403 37.0
   age 19 2,105 16.4 1,015 14.2 498 13.1
   age 20 1,161 9.0 434 6.1 257 6.8
   age 21 892 6.9 404 5.7 274 7.2
   age 22 675 5.3 311 4.4 217 5.7
   age 23 512 4.0 270 3.8 208 5.5
   age 24 370 2.9 184 2.6 132 3.5
   age 25 to 29 786 6.1 416 5.8 306 8.1
   age 30 to 34 270 2.1 170 2.4 112 3.0
   age 35 to 39 173 1.3 119 1.7 97 2.6
   age 40 or more 265 2.1 215 3.0 168 4.4

N Mean N Mean N Mean
mean age (overall) 20.8 20.9 22.0
mean age (male) 20.5 20.3 21.2
mean age (female) 21.0 21.3 22.5
number 12,861 7,145 3,788

Country of Citizenship
N % N % N %

Canada 10,538 81.9 6,084 85.2 3,278 86.5
Hong Kong 139 1.1 46 0.6 21 0.6
Taiwan 232 1.8 94 1.3 33 0.9
Other Asia/Pac. Rim 1,083 8.4 470 6.6 213 5.6
Europe/Mideast 327 2.5 202 2.8 126 3.3
Africa 157 1.2 38 0.5 15 0.4
Rest of Americas 353 2.7 194 2.7 88 2.3
Unknown 32 0.2 17 0.2 14 0.4
Total 12,861 7,145 3,788

Arriving  
Students

All
Applicants

Admitted
Applicants



Table Two:
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Educational Characteristic
Applicant Type

Secondary N % N % N %
Current BC Secondary 4,971 38.7 3,240 45.3 1,411 37.2
Previous BC Secondary 669 5.2 284 4.0 188 5.0
Other Secondary (non-BC) 2,373 18.5 1,123 15.7 386 10.2

subtotal secondary 8,013 4,647 1,985

Post Secondary
BC College 2,358 17.7 1,155 15.2 820 20.5
BC University 202 2.8 81 2.6 65 3.6
Other post-secondary (non-BC) 1,829 14.2 872 12.2 580 15.3

subtotal post-secondary 4,389 2,108 1,465

Other/special 389 3.0 356 5.0 311 8.2
Total Applicant Type 12,791 7,111 3,761

Academic Performance % % %
Secondary average (mean) 82.2 85.8 85.4
Post-secondary average (mean) 71.5 76.4 76.2

Previous Institution
Out of Country N % N % N %
Secondary 580 4.5 231 3.2 80 2.1

 Post Secondary 861 6.7 513 7.2 322 8.5
 subtotal 1,441 11.2 744 10.4 402 10.6

Out of Province
Secondary 138 1.1 79 1.1 35 0.9

Alberta 409 3.2 170 2.4 92 2.4
Ontario 1,009 7.8 504 7.1 127 3.4

subtotal 1,556 12.1 753 10.5 254 6.7

Post Secondary 463 3.6 222 3.1 147 3.9
Atlantic University 107 0.8 52 0.7 41 1.1
Quebec University 85 0.7 48 0.7 39 1.0
Ontario University 289 2.2 154 2.2 113 3.0
Man/Sask University 104 0.8 50 0.7 37 1.0
Alberta University 272 2.1 118 1.7 91 2.4

subtotal 1,320 10.3 644 9.0 468 12.4

Students
All

Applicants
Admitted

Applicants
Arriving  



Table Two (continued):
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Educational Characteristic
Previous Institution (continued)

BC secondary N % N % N %
unknown 45 0.3 24 0.3 12 0.3
Camosun region 1,117 8.7 829 11.6 632 16.7
Capilano region 528 4.1 334 4.7 122 3.2
Cariboo region 108 0.8 71 1.0 34 0.9
Douglas region 596 4.6 320 4.5 65 1.7
E. Kootenay region 78 0.6 57 0.8 26 0.7
Fraser Valley region 153 1.2 87 1.2 36 1.0
Kwantlen region 969 7.5 547 7.7 145 3.8
Malaspina region 408 3.2 265 3.7 142 3.7
New Caledonia region 90 0.7 46 0.6 20 0.5
North Island region 227 1.8 158 2.2 102 2.7
Northern Lights region 18 0.1 11 0.2 7 0.2
Northwest region 73 0.6 41 0.6 17 0.4
Okanagan region 286 2.2 193 2.7 94 2.5
Selkirk region 44 0.3 28 0.4 16 0.4
VCC region 888 6.9 512 7.2 131 3.5
subtotal 5,628 43.8 3,523 49.3 1,601 42.3

BC college N % N % N %
Kootenay School of Art 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Trinity Western College 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Coquitlam College 70 0.5 28 0.4 16 0.4
Columbia College 72 0.6 30 0.4 13 0.3
Lester Pearson College 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Yukon College 13 0.1 8 0.1 5 0.1
Kwantlen University College 178 1.4 73 1.0 43 1.1
Vancouver Community College 39 0.3 28 0.4 20 0.5
Langara College 257 2.0 76 1.1 40 1.1
Camosun College 538 4.2 380 5.3 335 8.8
North Island College 94 0.7 48 0.7 32 0.8
College of the Rockies 46 0.4 32 0.4 28 0.7
Northwest College 29 0.2 14 0.2 9 0.2
Northern Lights College 12 0.1 8 0.1 5 0.1
Emily Carr C of Art & Design 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
BCIT 57 0.4 35 0.5 23 0.6
Selkirk College 106 0.8 62 0.9 42 1.1
Okanagan University College 216 1.7 96 1.3 63 1.7
Capilano College 163 1.3 70 1.0 45 1.2
College of New Caledonia 56 0.4 28 0.4 16 0.4
Malaspina University-College 229 1.8 126 1.8 91 2.4
University College of the Cariboo 110 0.9 40 0.6 26 0.7
Douglas College 154 1.2 60 0.8 40 1.1
UC of the Fraser Valley 85 0.7 35 0.5 24 0.6
Other 25 0.2 12 0.2 6 0.2
Unknown 8 0.1 5 0.1 5 0.1
subtotal 2,558 19.9 1,294 18.1 927 24.5

BC university N % N % N %
UBC 127 1.0 67 0.9 49 1.3
SFU 71 0.6 29 0.4 18 0.5
other 160 1.2 89 1.2 67 1.8
subtotal 358 2.8 185 2.6 134 3.5

Total 12,861 7,143 3,786

All
Applicants

Admitted
Applicants

Arriving  
Students



Table Three:
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Application Characteristic

Faculty Applied to (see Notes) N % N % N %
   Humanities 2,460 19.1 1,344 18.8 750 19.8
   Science 2,376 18.5 1,417 19.8 582 15.4
   Social Sciences 4,304 33.5 2,336 32.7 1,123 29.6
   Business 309 2.4 155 2.2 120 3.2
   Education 269 2.1 113 1.6 91 2.4
   Engineering 1,234 9.6 717 10.0 345 9.1
   Fine Arts 1,122 8.7 486 6.8 314 8.3
   HSD 670 5.2 460 6.4 355 9.4
   Law (see Notes) 117 0.9 117 1.6 108 2.9

Total 12,861 7,145 3,788

Application Date N %
   prior to Oct/02 202 1.6
   Oct 02 504 3.9
   Nov 02 1,148 8.9
   Dec 02 1,401 10.9
   Jan 03 3,405 26.5
   Feb 03 3,110 24.2
   Mar 03 1,332 10.4
   Apr 03 735 5.7
   May 03 527 4.1
   Jun 03 279 2.2
   after Jun 03 217 1.7

Total 12,860

Admission Status N %
   admitted 7,145 55.6
   not admitted 5,716 44.4

Total 12,861

Arrival Status N % N %
   registered 3,788 29.5 3,788 53.0
   not registered 9,073 70.5 3,357 47.0

Total 12,861 7,145

         Arriving  
        Students

          All
         Applicants

        Admitted
       Applicants
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Application Characteristic

BC Current Secondary N %
   applied to Humanities 1,014 20.5

Science 1,247 25.2
Social Sciences 1,711 34.6
Engineering 573 11.6
Fine Arts 400 8.1
Total 4,945

BC Post Secondary N %
   applied to Humanities 781 17.5

Science 539 12.1
Social Sciences 1,278 28.7
Business 227 5.1
Education 235 5.3
Engineering 355 8.0
Fine Arts 354 7.9
HSD 590 13.2
Law (see Notes) 100 2.2
Total 4,459

Females as Percentage of Total N % N % N %
   Humanities 1,644 66.8 962 71.6 519 69.2
   Science 1,292 54.4 839 59.2 355 61.0
   Social Sciences 2,567 59.6 1,466 62.8 693 61.7
   Business 183 59.2 106 68.4 77 64.2
   Education 191 71.0 82 72.6 65 71.4
   Engineering 148 12.0 101 14.1 60 17.4
   Fine Arts 765 68.2 354 72.8 235 74.8
   HSD 572 85.4 404 87.8 313 88.2
   Law (see Notes) 70 59.8 70 59.8 65 60.2

         Arriving  
        Students

          All
         Applicants

        Admitted
       Applicants



Table Four:
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Admissions/ Arrivers/ FTE/ Arrivers/ FTE/
Applicants Admits Arrivers FTE Applicant Applicant Applicant Admission Arriver

Age (at Dec. 31/03)
<18 348 242 116 104.5 0.695 0.333 0.300 0.479 0.901
18 5,297 3,365 1,403 1251.7 0.635 0.265 0.236 0.417 0.892
19 2,105 1,015 498 425.2 0.482 0.237 0.202 0.491 0.854
20 1,161 434 257 205.1 0.374 0.221 0.177 0.592 0.798
21 892 404 274 207.4 0.453 0.307 0.232 0.678 0.757
22 675 311 217 153.3 0.461 0.321 0.227 0.698 0.707
23 512 270 208 140.7 0.527 0.406 0.275 0.770 0.676
24 370 184 132 94.2 0.497 0.357 0.255 0.717 0.714
25-29 786 416 306 197.6 0.529 0.389 0.251 0.736 0.646
30-34 270 170 112 63.1 0.630 0.415 0.234 0.659 0.564
35-39 173 119 97 40.9 0.688 0.561 0.236 0.815 0.422
>40 265 215 168 57.1 0.811 0.634 0.215 0.781 0.340

Gender
female 7,432 4,384 2,382 1819.4 0.590 0.321 0.245 0.543 0.764
male 5,429 2,761 1,406 1121.4 0.509 0.259 0.207 0.509 0.798

Basis of Admission
BCCUR 4,971 3,240 1,411 1256.9 0.652 0.284 0.253 0.435 0.891
BCGRD 669 284 188 158.8 0.425 0.281 0.237 0.662 0.844
other secondary 2,373 1,123 386 329.2 0.473 0.163 0.139 0.344 0.853
BCCOL 2,358 1,155 820 602.7 0.490 0.348 0.256 0.710 0.735
BCUNI 202 81 65 47.8 0.401 0.322 0.237 0.802 0.735
other post-secondary 1,829 872 580 392.1 0.477 0.317 0.214 0.665 0.676
other 389 356 311 131.5 0.915 0.799 0.338 0.874 0.423

Faculty
Humanities 2,460 1,344 750 602.8 0.546 0.305 0.245 0.558 0.804
Science 2,376 1,417 582 503.3 0.596 0.245 0.212 0.411 0.865
Social Sciences 4,304 2,336 1,123 892.5 0.543 0.261 0.207 0.481 0.795
Business 309 155 120 62.9 0.502 0.388 0.204 0.774 0.524
Education 269 113 91 55.4 0.420 0.338 0.206 0.805 0.609
Engineering 1,234 717 345 284.3 0.581 0.280 0.230 0.481 0.824
Fine Arts 1,122 486 314 265.0 0.433 0.280 0.236 0.646 0.844
HSD 670 460 355 176.8 0.687 0.530 0.264 0.772 0.498
Law (see Notes) 117 117 108 97.8 1.000 0.923 0.836 0.923 0.905

(continued)



Table Four (continued):
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Admissions/ Arrivers/ FTE/ Arrivers/ FTE/
Applicants Admits Arrivers FTE Applicant Applicant Applicant Admission Arriver

Citizenship
Canadian 10,538 6,084 3,278 2611.5 0.577 0.311 0.248 0.539 0.797
Other/Unknown 2,323 1,061 510 329.3 0.457 0.220 0.142 0.481 0.646

Secondary Average
<65% 113 0 0
65-66.99% 69 2 1
67-69.99% 217 1 0 0.1 0.005 0.000 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
70% 84 1 1 0.9 0.012 0.012 0.011 1.000 0.900
71% 107 4 4 2.9 0.037 0.037 0.027 1.000 0.725
72% 112 1 1 0.7 0.009 0.009 0.006 1.000 0.700
73% 141 5 4 3.0 0.035 0.028 0.021 0.800 0.738
74% 160 19 11 8.3 0.119 0.069 0.052 0.579 0.753
75% 162 24 16 11.5 0.148 0.099 0.071 0.667 0.721
76% 188 40 27 21.2 0.213 0.144 0.113 0.675 0.786
77% 225 37 28 24.1 0.164 0.124 0.107 0.757 0.862
78% 236 52 40 31.3 0.220 0.169 0.133 0.769 0.783
79% 234 71 43 35.9 0.303 0.184 0.153 0.606 0.835
80% 323 250 104 86.1 0.774 0.322 0.266 0.416 0.827
81% 368 335 151 128.2 0.910 0.410 0.348 0.451 0.849
82% 400 381 170 146.7 0.953 0.425 0.367 0.446 0.863
83% 373 352 143 122.4 0.944 0.383 0.328 0.406 0.856
84% 359 338 119 103.3 0.942 0.331 0.288 0.352 0.868
85% 373 354 152 133.4 0.949 0.408 0.358 0.429 0.878
86% 355 342 142 128.7 0.963 0.400 0.362 0.415 0.906
87% 327 314 97 87.2 0.960 0.297 0.267 0.309 0.899
88% 288 278 113 106.6 0.965 0.392 0.370 0.406 0.944
89% 244 236 108 98.3 0.967 0.443 0.403 0.458 0.910
90% or more 848 825 353 339.0 0.973 0.416 0.400 0.428 0.960

(continued)
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Admissions/ Arrivers/ FTE/ Arrivers/ FTE/
Applicants Admits Arrivers FTE Applicant Applicant Applicant Admission Arriver

Post-Secondary Average
<60% 169 5 5 2.6 0.030 0.030 0.015 1.000 0.515
60-64.99% 157 16 10 4.4 0.102 0.064 0.028 0.625 0.436
65% 103 5 2 1.4 0.049 0.019 0.014 0.400 0.700
66% 118 14 8 5.1 0.119 0.068 0.043 0.571 0.632
67% 136 19 15 10.2 0.140 0.110 0.075 0.789 0.678
68% 161 24 21 13.5 0.149 0.130 0.084 0.875 0.643
69% 199 52 44 28.1 0.261 0.221 0.141 0.846 0.639
70% 108 37 25 18.9 0.343 0.231 0.175 0.676 0.757
71% 186 172 123 88.6 0.925 0.661 0.476 0.715 0.720
72% 137 128 92 71.2 0.934 0.672 0.520 0.719 0.774
73% 148 140 90 63.8 0.946 0.608 0.431 0.643 0.709
74% 125 118 87 64.5 0.944 0.696 0.516 0.737 0.741
75% 156 143 92 67.6 0.917 0.590 0.433 0.643 0.734
76% 113 111 72 55.0 0.982 0.637 0.486 0.649 0.763
77% 116 108 72 51.7 0.931 0.621 0.446 0.667 0.719
78% 104 100 72 55.2 0.962 0.692 0.531 0.720 0.766
79% 94 90 63 48.4 0.957 0.670 0.514 0.700 0.768
80-84.99% 364 359 231 180.6 0.986 0.635 0.496 0.643 0.782
85% or more 113 112 76 58.8 0.991 0.673 0.521 0.679 0.774

Geographic Location
Outside Canada 1,441 744 402 250.5 0.516 0.279 0.174 0.540 0.623
Outside BC 2,889 1,405 727 543.7 0.486 0.252 0.188 0.517 0.748
Vancouver Island 2,615 1,808 1,336 1086.3 0.691 0.511 0.415 0.739 0.813
Greater Vancouver 3,553 1,974 638 509.1 0.556 0.180 0.143 0.323 0.798
Rest of Southern BC 1,375 759 418 350.1 0.552 0.304 0.255 0.551 0.838
Northern BC 278 148 74 62.5 0.532 0.266 0.225 0.500 0.845
Unknown/Unspec. BC 710 307 193 138.6 0.432 0.272 0.195 0.629 0.718

Total 12,861 7,145 3,788 2940.8 0.556 0.295 0.229 0.530 0.776



Table Five:

A Comparison of Selected Fall 1999 to Fall 2003 Application, Admission and
Arrival Indicators

Indicator Fall 2003

Total undergraduate applications to UVic 10522 10431 11821 11992 12861 7.2 %
BCCUR/BCGRD applications to UVic 4979 5038 5722 5,606 5,640 0.6 %
BCCOL applications to UVic 2394 2449 2524 2,345 2,358 0.6 %

UVic applicants aged 18 or 19 55.5 % 55.1 % 55.9 % 57.0 % 57.6 % 0.6
Average age of UVic applicants 21.0 21.0 21.1 20.9 20.8 -0.1

Female applicants as percentage of total applicants 57.4 % 56.8 % 56.5 % 57.4 % 57.8 % 0.4

Canadian citizens as percentage of total applicants 81.7 % 83.0 % 83.9 % 83.5 % 81.9 % -1.6

Mean admission average of applicants (secondary) 79.8 79.9 80.1 80.4 % 82.2 % 1.8
Mean admission average of applicants (post-secondary) 71.2 71.7 70.5 70.6 70.6 0.0

BC Secondary admission cutoff 76.0 % 71.0 % 76.0 % 81.0 % 81.0 % 0.0 %
BC Post-secondary admission cutoff 71.0 % 65.0 % 71.0 % 73.0 71.0 -2.0 %

Percent of all applicants applying to Arts and Sciences 69.8 % 70.0 % 70.4 % 67.2 % 71.1 % 3.9 %
Percent of BCCUR applicants applying to Arts and Sciences 81.3 % 82.2 % 81.8 % 74.3 80.3 6.0
Percent of BCCOL applicants applying to Arts and Sciences 55.6 % 55.4 % 56.0 % 54.4 58.3 3.8

Applicant yield rates:
     Admissions per applicant 0.545 0.661 0.574 0.477 0.556 0.079
     Arrivals per applicant 0.298 0.392 0.329 0.270 0.295 0.025
     FTE per applicant 0.235 0.302 0.253 0.210 0.229 0.018
     Arrivals per admission 0.546 0.593 0.574 0.566 0.530 -0.036
     FTE per arriver (overall) 0.789 0.772 0.768 0.780 0.776 -0.003
     FTE per arriver (BCCUR) 0.887 0.860 0.862 0.900 0.891 -0.009
     FTE per arriver (BCCOL) 0.754 0.737 0.737 0.742 0.735 -0.007

Note: The "Change" column shows percentage changes (for raw "volumes" entries) and absolute changes (for entries that are already in
percentage or rate format)

2002-2003 ChangeFall 1999 Fall 2000 Fall 2001 Fall 2002



Notes to Tables One to Five

1 In Tables One to Four, applicants are defined as having entry points of September 2003 and a "U1"
(undergraduate) application status.  Admitted applicants are defined by the admission field on ISIS.
Arriving applicants are those who were registered in one or more 2003/04 winter session units as at
November 1 2003. The number of arriving applicants does not reconcile exactly with IA registration
statistics because this analysis includes only students with September 2003 entry points.

2 All discussions of "secondary averages" include only those applicants whose admission was
based on that average (i.e. BCCUR, BCGRD, other secondary) and who had valid data; other
applicants with valid secondary average entries were excluded.  Similarly, "post-secondary
averages" include only BCCOL, BCUNI and other post-secondary applicants with valid data.

3 Total applicant data for the Faculty of Law are not available on ISIS; only admitted and arriving
applicant data are available.  Tables Three and Four therefore exclude or limit Faculty of Law data.
Stated applicant volumes (n=12,861) are therefore lower than actual by the unreported Law
applications.

4 The calculation of FTE values involved minor estimation in some cases.  For the University overall,
and within each faculty, FTE estimation is within .5 percent of actual data (as at November 1).

5 Applicant ages are calculated as the age at December 31, 2003.
6 The "previous institution" field captures the most recently attended institution.
7 The source for all tables is the November 1/2003 IA download of ISIS.
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